
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 Task Order Award 0 days Mon 12/27/10 Mon 12/27/10
2 Notice-to-Proceed 1 day Mon 12/27/10 Mon 12/27/10 1
3  Project Management 7 days Mon 1/31/11 Tue 2/8/11
4 Kick-Off Conference Call 0 days Mon 1/31/11 Mon 1/31/11 2FS+2 days
5 Kick-Off Conference Call Meeting Minutes 7 days Mon 1/31/11 Tue 2/8/11 4
6 Project Schedule 7 days Mon 1/31/11 Tue 2/8/11 4
7 Intial Schedule Approval 0 days Tue 2/8/11 Tue 2/8/11 6
8 Monthly Report 702 days Tue 7/6/10 Wed 3/13/13

32 Task 1 - Technical Project Planning 374 days Wed 2/9/11 Mon 7/16/12
33 TPP Preparation 15 days Wed 2/9/11 Tue 3/1/11 7
34 CSM Revision 15 days Wed 2/9/11 Tue 3/1/11 5
35 Submit Read Ahead Material and CSM 1 day Wed 3/2/11 Wed 3/2/11 34
36 TPP Meeting 1 and Site Visit 2 days Wed 3/16/11 Thu 3/17/11 35FS+9 days
37 Submit Draft TPP Memorandum (e-copy) 14 days Fri 3/18/11 Wed 4/6/11 36
38 Draft TPP Memorandum - Govt Review 22 days Thu 4/7/11 Fri 5/6/11 37
39 Submit Final TPP Memorandum (e-copy) 5 days Mon 5/9/11 Fri 5/13/11 38
40 Receive Gov't. Approval of Final TPP Memorandum 1 day Mon 5/16/11 Mon 5/16/11 39
41 TPP Meeting 2 - Finalize Work Plan 1 day Tue 8/16/11 Tue 8/16/11 57SS+1 day
42 Submit Draft TPP Memorandum Addendum (e-copy) 5 days Wed 8/17/11 Tue 8/23/11 41
43 Draft TPP Memorandum Addendum - Govt Review 5 days Wed 8/24/11 Tue 8/30/11 42
44 Submit Final TPP Memorandum Addendum (e-copy) 5 days Wed 8/31/11 Tue 9/6/11 43
45 TPP Meeting 3 - Verify data gaps filled & finalize RI 1 day Mon 6/25/12 Mon 6/25/12 182FS+7 days
46 Submit Draft TPP Memorandum Addendum II (e-copy) 5 days Tue 6/26/12 Mon 7/2/12 45
47 Draft TPP Memorandum Addendum II - Govt Review 5 days Tue 7/3/12 Mon 7/9/12 46
48 Submit Final TPP Memorandum Addendum II (e-copy) 5 days Tue 7/10/12 Mon 7/16/12 47
49 Task 2 - RI/FS Work Plan 80 days Mon 5/16/11 Fri 9/2/11
50 Prepare Draft Work Plan and QASP 15 days Mon 5/16/11 Fri 6/3/11 40FS-1 day
51 Ship Draft Work Plan and QASP (Gov't only) 0 days Fri 6/3/11 Fri 6/3/11 50
52 Gov't Review 20 days Mon 6/6/11 Fri 7/1/11 51
53 Prepare Draft-Final Work Plans and QASP 10 days Mon 7/4/11 Fri 7/15/11 52
54 Ship Draft-Final Work Plans and QASP 0 days Fri 7/15/11 Fri 7/15/11 53
55 Gov't and Regulator Review 20 days Mon 7/18/11 Fri 8/12/11 54
56 Receive Gov't and Regulator Comments 0 days Fri 8/12/11 Fri 8/12/11 55
57 Prepare Final Work Plan and QASP 10 days Mon 8/15/11 Fri 8/26/11 56
58 Ship Final Work Plans and QASP 0 days Fri 8/26/11 Fri 8/26/11 57
59 Receive Gov't Approval of Final Work Plans 5 days Mon 8/29/11 Fri 9/2/11 58
60 Task 3 - GIS 708 days Tue 12/28/10 Thu 9/12/13
61 Establish Baseline GIS Layers/ Submit with CSM 8 days Tue 12/28/10 Thu 1/6/11 2
62 Gov't Review/Acceptance 15 days Fri 1/7/11 Thu 1/27/11 61
63 Maintain/Update GIS 660 days Fri 1/28/11 Thu 8/8/13 62
64 Final GIS Submission 10 days Fri 8/9/13 Thu 8/22/13 63
65 Gov't Acceptance 15 days Fri 8/23/13 Thu 9/12/13 64
66 Task 4 RI/FS Field Activities (Tentative) 143 days Fri 9/2/11 Wed 3/21/12
67 NTP 0 days Fri 9/2/11 Fri 9/2/11 59
68 Mobilization 1 day Mon 9/19/11 Mon 9/19/11 67FS+10 days
69 Site Setup and Site-Specific Training 5 days Tue 9/20/11 Mon 9/26/11 68
70 Anomaly Density GIS Mapping (Concurrent with Field Activities) 120 days Thu 10/6/11 Wed 3/21/12 74,95FF
71  Analog and Digital Test Plot Setup, Performance, Report 10 days Tue 9/27/11 Mon 10/10/11 69
72 MRS 1 - Gas Chamber 16 days Tue 9/20/11 Tue 10/11/11
80 MRS 2 - Grenade Court 9 days Tue 10/11/11 Fri 10/21/11
88 MRS 3 - Range Complex (Land & Lake Shoreline) 117 days Tue 10/11/11 Wed 3/21/12
96 AoPI -3 9 days Mon 10/24/11 Thu 11/3/11
104 AoPI -5 9 days Mon 10/24/11 Thu 11/3/11
112 AoPI -8 9 days Fri 11/4/11 Wed 11/16/11
120 AoPI -9E 9 days Fri 11/4/11 Wed 11/16/11
128 AoPI -9G 9 days Wed 11/16/11 Mon 11/28/11
136 AoPI -10A 21 days Tue 11/29/11 Tue 12/27/11
144 AoPI -10B 9 days Wed 11/16/11 Mon 11/28/11
152 AoPI -11B 9 days Wed 12/28/11 Mon 1/9/12
160 AoPI -11C 9 days Wed 12/28/11 Mon 1/9/12
168 AoPI -11D 9 days Tue 1/10/12 Fri 1/20/12
176  Task 12 - Environmental Sampling and Analysis 60 days Thu 3/22/12 Wed 6/13/12
177 MC RI Sampling 20 days Thu 3/22/12 Wed 4/18/12 95
178 Daily QC Report for Environmental Sampling (ea. day) 20 days Thu 3/22/12 Wed 4/18/12 95
179 Analytical Data Submittal for QA Evaluation 20 days Thu 4/19/12 Wed 5/16/12 178
180 Electronic Laboratory Data Submittal 20 days Thu 4/19/12 Wed 5/16/12 178
181 Recommendation Report 10 days Thu 5/17/12 Wed 5/30/12 180
182 Gov't Review 10 days Thu 5/31/12 Wed 6/13/12 181
183 Task 5 - RI Report 91 days Thu 6/14/12 Thu 10/18/12
184 Prepare Draft RI Report 21 days Thu 6/14/12 Thu 7/12/12 182
185 Ship Draft RI Report 0 days Thu 7/12/12 Thu 7/12/12 184
186 Gov't Review 20 days Fri 7/13/12 Thu 8/9/12 185
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

187 Prepare Draft Final RI Report 15 days Fri 8/10/12 Thu 8/30/12 186
188 Ship Draft Final RI Report 0 days Thu 8/30/12 Thu 8/30/12 187
189 Gov't Review / Regulator / Stakeholder Review 20 days Fri 8/31/12 Thu 9/27/12 188
190 Prepare Final RI Report 10 days Fri 9/28/12 Thu 10/11/12 189
191 Ship Final RI Report 0 days Thu 10/11/12 Thu 10/11/12 190
192 Receive Final RI Report Approval 5 days Fri 10/12/12 Thu 10/18/12 191
193 Task 6 - FS Report 85 days Fri 10/19/12 Thu 2/14/13
194 Prepare Draft FS Report 20 days Fri 10/19/12 Thu 11/15/12 192
195 Ship Draft FS Report 0 days Thu 11/15/12 Thu 11/15/12 194
196 Gov't Review 20 days Fri 11/16/12 Thu 12/13/12 195
197 Prepare Draft Final FS Report 10 days Fri 12/14/12 Thu 12/27/12 196
198 Ship Draft Final FS Report 0 days Thu 12/27/12 Thu 12/27/12 197
199 Gov't Review / Regulator / Stakeholder (On-Board Review) 20 days Fri 12/28/12 Thu 1/24/13 198
200 Prepare Final FS Report 10 days Fri 1/25/13 Thu 2/7/13 199
201 Ship Final FS Report 0 days Thu 2/7/13 Thu 2/7/13 200
202 Receive Final FS Report Approval 5 days Fri 2/8/13 Thu 2/14/13 201
203 Task 7 - Proposed Plan 122 days Fri 2/15/13 Mon 8/5/13
204 Prepare Draft Proposed Plan 10 days Fri 2/15/13 Thu 2/28/13 202
205 Ship Draft Proposed Plan 0 days Thu 2/28/13 Thu 2/28/13 204
206 Gov't Review 20 days Fri 3/1/13 Thu 3/28/13 205
207 Prepare Draft Final Proposed Plan 10 days Fri 3/29/13 Thu 4/11/13 206
208 Ship Draft Final Proposed Plan 0 days Thu 4/11/13 Thu 4/11/13 207
209 Regulator Review 20 days Fri 4/12/13 Thu 5/9/13 208
210 Respond to Comments 5 days Fri 5/10/13 Thu 5/16/13 209
211 Develop and Distribute Facts Sheets 2 days Fri 5/17/13 Mon 5/20/13 210
212 Public Notice 0 days Mon 5/20/13 Mon 5/20/13 211
213 Public Meeting w/ Transcriber (aka Public Meeting #3) 2 days Tue 5/28/13 Wed 5/29/13 212FS+5 days
214 Public Review Period 30 days Tue 5/21/13 Mon 7/1/13 212
215 Prepare Revised Proposed Plan and Responsiveness Summary 10 days Tue 7/2/13 Mon 7/15/13 214
216 Submit Revised Proposed Plan and Responsiveness Summary 0 days Mon 7/15/13 Mon 7/15/13 215
217 Gov't Review 5 days Tue 7/16/13 Mon 7/22/13 216
218 Prepare Final Proposed Plan and Responsiveness Summary 5 days Tue 7/23/13 Mon 7/29/13 217
219 Submit Final Proposed Plan and Responsiveness Summary 0 days Mon 7/29/13 Mon 7/29/13 218
220 Independent Tech. Review (Govt.) 5 days Tue 7/30/13 Mon 8/5/13 219
221 Proposed Plan Approval 0 days Mon 8/5/13 Mon 8/5/13 220
222 Task 8 - Decision Document 70 days Tue 8/6/13 Mon 11/11/13
223 Prepare Draft Decision Document 10 days Tue 8/6/13 Mon 8/19/13 221
224 Submit Draft Decision Document 0 days Mon 8/19/13 Mon 8/19/13 223
225 Gov't Review 20 days Tue 8/20/13 Mon 9/16/13 224
226 Prepare Draft Final Decision Document 5 days Tue 9/17/13 Mon 9/23/13 225
227 Submit Draft Final Decision Document 0 days Mon 9/23/13 Mon 9/23/13 226
228 Gov't Review 20 days Tue 9/24/13 Mon 10/21/13 227
229 Public Notice 0 days Mon 10/21/13 Mon 10/21/13 228
230 Distribute Facts Sheets 0 days Mon 10/21/13 Mon 10/21/13 229
231 Prepare Final Decision Document 5 days Tue 10/22/13 Mon 10/28/13 230
232 Submit Final Decision Document 0 days Mon 10/28/13 Mon 10/28/13 231
233 Gov't Review/Acceptance 10 days Tue 10/29/13 Mon 11/11/13 232
234 Task 9 - Community Relations Support 428 days Mon 10/17/11 Wed 6/5/13
235 Prep for Public Meeting 7 days Mon 10/17/11 Tue 10/25/11 263
236 Pre-Public Meeting Materials 1 day Wed 11/9/11 Wed 11/9/11 238FS-15 days
237 Public Meeting Materials 1 day Mon 11/21/11 Mon 11/21/11 238FS-7 days
238 Public Meeting #1 2 days Mon 11/28/11 Tue 11/29/11 235FS+23 days
239 Prepare Public Meeting Report 5 days Wed 11/30/11 Tue 12/6/11 238
240 Submit Public Meeting Report 0 days Tue 12/6/11 Tue 12/6/11 239
241 Prep for Public Meeting 5 days Fri 9/28/12 Thu 10/4/12 189
242 Pre-Public Meeting Materials 1 day Wed 10/17/12 Wed 10/17/12 244FS-15 days
243 Public Meeting Materials 1 day Mon 10/29/12 Mon 10/29/12 244FS-7 days
244 Public Meeting #2 2 days Mon 11/5/12 Tue 11/6/12 241FS+21 days
245 Prepare Public Meeting Report 5 days Wed 11/7/12 Tue 11/13/12 244
246 Submit Public Meeting Report 0 days Tue 11/13/12 Tue 11/13/12 245
247 Prep for Public Meeting to Present Proposed Plan 5 days Fri 4/19/13 Thu 4/25/13 250FS-29 days
248 Pre-Public Meeting Materials 1 day Thu 5/9/13 Thu 5/9/13 250FS-15 days
249 Public Meeting Materials 1 day Tue 5/21/13 Tue 5/21/13 250FS-7 days
250 Public Meeting #3 to Present Proposed Plan 2 days Tue 5/28/13 Wed 5/29/13 213SS
251 Prepare Public Meeting Report 5 days Thu 5/30/13 Wed 6/5/13 250
252 Submit Public Meeting Report 0 days Wed 6/5/13 Wed 6/5/13 251
253 Task 10 - Public Involvement Plan 75 days Mon 7/4/11 Fri 10/14/11
254 Prepare Draft PIP 15 days Mon 7/4/11 Fri 7/22/11 52
255 Submit Draft PIP 0 days Fri 7/22/11 Fri 7/22/11 254
256 Independent Tech. Review (Govt.) 15 days Mon 7/25/11 Fri 8/12/11 255
257 Prepare Draft Final PIP 10 days Mon 8/15/11 Fri 8/26/11 256
258 Submit Draft Final PIP 0 days Fri 8/26/11 Fri 8/26/11 257
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

259 Independent Tech. Review (Govt.) 15 days Mon 8/29/11 Fri 9/16/11 258
260 Prepare Final PIP 5 days Mon 9/19/11 Fri 9/23/11 259
261 Submit Final PIP 0 days Fri 9/23/11 Fri 9/23/11 260
262 Independent Tech. Review (Govt.) 15 days Mon 9/26/11 Fri 10/14/11 261
263 Receive PIP Approval 0 days Fri 10/14/11 Fri 10/14/11 262
264 Task 11 - Administrative Record 652 days Mon 5/16/11 Tue 11/12/13
265 Establish Administrative Record 5 days Mon 5/16/11 Fri 5/20/11 39
266 Maintain Administrative Record 536 days Mon 10/24/11 Mon 11/11/13 265,233FF
267 Final Administrative Record (on CD/DVD) 1 day Tue 11/12/13 Tue 11/12/13 266
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